

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5175 / 2017

1. Khailanta Devi W/o Late Shri Desraj Meena B/c Meena, Aged About 23 Years, R/o Gram Manoharpur Tehsil Bassi Distt. Jaipur.
2. Kanishka D/o Late Shri Desraj Meena, Aged About 4 Years, R/o Gram Manoharpur Tehsil Bassi Distt. Jaipur.
3. Prabhati Devi W/o Harinarayan Meena, Aged About 40 Years, R/o Gram Manoharpur Tehsil Bassi Distt. Jaipur.
4. Harinarayan S/o Shri Lala Ram Meena, Aged About 42 Years, R/o Gram Manoharpur Tehsil Bassi Distt. Jaipur.

-----Appellants

Versus

1. Pratap Singh Chauhan S/o Kaluram, R/o L.B. APT, Ring Road, Surat 395002 Driver.
2. Kaushalya Devi W/o Kuldeep Singh, R/o Ghardana Khurd, Tehsil Buhana Distt. Jhunjhunu, Raj. (regd. Owner)
3. Shri Ram General Insurance Company Limited Through Branch Manager, E-8,, RICCO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Jaipur (Ins. Co.)

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BANWARI LAL SHARMA

Order

06/10/2017

No-one appeared on behalf of appellants, therefore this Misc.
Appeal is dismissed in want of prosecution.

(BANWARI LAL SHARMA)J.