

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5175/2017

Khailanta Devi And Ors

----Appellants

Versus

Pratap Singh Chauhan And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ram Sharan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. C.S. Jodha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

21/09/2023

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that service upon respondent No.1 may be dispensed with.

At the risk and peril of the learned counsel for the appellants, service upon respondent No.1 is dispensed with.

Service is complete.

Mr. C.S. Jodha, Adv., puts appearance on behalf of the respondent No.3-Insurance Company. His name be shown in the cause list.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to supply a copy of the appeal to learned counsel for the respondent No.3.

Registry is directed to tag the record with the file.

List on 06.11.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J