

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5175/2017

Khailanta Devi And Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Pratap Singh Chauhan And Ors.

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                 |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Ms. Khushboo Sharma on behalf of<br>Mr. Ram Sharan Sharma       |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Rajdeep Rathore on behalf of<br>Mr. Chanderdeep Singh Jodha |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**25/04/2025**

Ms. Khushboo Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Ram Sharan Sharma, Advocate, submits that arguing counsel is not available due to personal reasons.

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to argue the matter.

List the matter in the month of August, 2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J